

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (T) No. 1110 of 2022

Satish Kumar Tiwari	---	---	Petitioner
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & others	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**
 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Gautam Kumar Choudhary

For the Petitioner: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

02 / 10.05.2022 Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the order dated 14.03.2022 passed in a batch of writ petitions led by W.P (T) No. 1031/2022, the instant matter may also be listed before the learned single Bench, as per the present distribution of roster.

Office to take note of and list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J)

Ranjeet/