

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1110 of 2022

Satish Kumar Tiwari, S/o Ram Raksha Tiwari

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Prerna Jhunhunwala, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, AAG-III
.....

04/ 06.04.2026: Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that considering the subject matter, which relates to mines and minerals and the prayer made therein, as per the roster the same has to be heard by the Division Bench.

2. Considering the said submission, list this case before the Hon’ble Division Bench with the leave of Hon’ble The Chief Justice.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)